
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029136-2022 

Contract

Improving Access to Psychological Therapies (IAPT) for
North East Hampshire and Farnham

NHS Frimley Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029136
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c6e9  
Published 17 October 2022, 11:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Frimley Integrated Care Board

King Edward VII Hospital, St. Leonards Rd

Windsor

SL4 3DP

Contact

Emily Harwood

Email

Emily.Harwood@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029136-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029136-2022
mailto:Emily.Harwood@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 4

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

NHS Organisation Data Service

QNQ

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.frimleyhealthandcare.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Improving Access to Psychological Therapies (IAPT) for North East Hampshire and
Farnham

Reference number

F15792

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.frimleyhealthandcare.org.uk/


Page 3 to 4

NHS Frimley Integrated Care Board (ICB) is awarding a twelve-month contract to North
Hampshire Urgent Care (Talkplus) in relation to Improving Access to Psychological
Therapies (IAPT) for the North East Hampshire and Farnham locality, within NHS Frimley
Integrated Care Board (ICB) from 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024. This follows the
publication of a Prior Information Notice with Call for Competition (Notice reference:
2022/S 000-022043).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,344,097

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Authority is awarding a twelve-month contract to North Hampshire Urgent
Care (Talkplus) in relation to Improving Access to Psychological Therapies (IAPT) for the
North East Hampshire and Farnham locality, within NHS Frimley Integrated Care Board
(ICB) from 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024. This follows the publication of a Prior
Information Notice with Call for Competition (Notice reference: 2022/S 000-022043). 

The contract is for a period of 1 year, commencing on 01/04/2023. The Contracting
Authority is awarding this contract to their incumbent provider, relying upon a Regulation
32 exemption of no response/no requests to participate within 30 days of publication.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016247

/Notice/016247-2021


Page 4 to 4

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North Hampshire Urgent Care Limited

The Meads Business Centre, 19 Kingsmead

Farnborough

GU147SR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

IP29835R

Internet address

https://www.nhuc.co.uk/

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,344,097

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,344,097

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.nhuc.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-29T06:54:44+0100
	TCPDF




